Location

Summary

10/25/2024
11:19 PM

10/25/2024
4:33 PM

10/25/2024
3:58 PM

10/25/2024
3:31 PM

10/25/2024
9:38 AM

10/25/2024
8:00 AM

10/25/2024
1:56 AM

T

Robbery

Arrest

Citation

Forgery/Fraud

Arrest

Arrest

Citation

1500 Block Broadstone Pkwy
Beat 3

900 Block Leidesdorff St
Beat 1

Folsom Blvd/Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

300 Block Canyon Falls Dr
Beat 1

1400 Block Willow Bend Rd
Beat 3

E Bidwell St/Creekside Dr
Beat 4

700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

Unknown suspect forcibly stole body cam from security officer.
Abraham Kamau, 27, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 451(D) PC and outstanding
warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Rosco Sneed, 33, or North Highlands and Waylon McKay, 28, of Sacramento were contacted during a
traffic stop. Sneed issued a citation for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 11377(A) HS. McKay issued a citation for
490.4(A)(1) PC and 11377(A) HS.

In July, unknown suspect(s) stole credit card from the mail and then fraudulently used credit card in
various locations.

Peter Wang, 63, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 166(A)(4) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Albert Schadwill, 51, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 4573(A) PC, 368(B)(1) PC,
245(A)(1) PC, 1203.2(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Jason Fry, 50, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 148(A)(1) PC.



