Date	Туре	Location	Summary
10/25/2024 11:19 PM	Robbery	1500 Block Broadstone Pkwy Beat 3	Unknown suspect forcibly stole body cam from security officer.
10/25/2024 4:33 PM	Arrest	900 Block Leidesdorff St Beat 1	Abraham Kamau, 27, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 451(D) PC and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/25/2024 3:58 PM	Citation	Folsom Blvd/Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Rosco Sneed, 33, or North Highlands and Waylon McKay, 28, of Sacramento were contacted during a traffic stop. Sneed issued a citation for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 11377(A) HS. McKay issued a citation for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 11377(A) HS.
10/25/2024 3:31 PM	Forgery/Fraud	300 Block Canyon Falls Dr Beat 1	In July, unknown suspect(s) stole credit card from the mail and then fraudulently used credit card in various locations.
10/25/2024 9:38 AM	Arrest	1400 Block Willow Bend Rd Beat 3	Peter Wang, 63, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 166(A)(4) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/25/2024 8:00 AM	Arrest	E Bidwell St/Creekside Dr Beat 4	Albert Schadwill, 51, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 4573(A) PC, 368(B)(1) PC, 245(A)(1) PC, 1203.2(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/25/2024 1:56 AM	Citation	700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Jason Fry, 50, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 148(A)(1) PC.